

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3304-3305/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2012
in MJC No. 1348/2007 10/11/2015 in MJC No. 1348/2007 10/11/2015 in
CR No. 458/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwevedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar