

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 38398/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 6307-6308/2017

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution within time.)

Date : 05-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Lal, Adv.
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of the deceased respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.6307/2017 and respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.6308/2017 (common) has been filed within time. The said application is allowed. Issue notice immediately to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.6 and 7.

List again on 4.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
5.4.2018