

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6307-6308/2017

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution within time.)

Date : 21-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Vishawkarma, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6(a) and 6(b) in SLP(C) No.6307/2017 and respondent Nos.7(a) and 7(b) in SLP(C) No. 6308/2017 (common in both matters) but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.8.2018