

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6307-6308/2017

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Only Dy. No. 10542 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers.

IA No. 72751/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42300/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10542/2018 (XVI)

IA No. 137481/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137482/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 137485/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137484/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 10542/2018

Despite orders dated 24.05.2019, 19.9.2019 and 13.12.2019, the petitioner has not taken steps for service on respondent nos.2 to 5 and 8.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that due to some personal reasons, he could not take steps.

Mr. Samil Ali Khan, who appeared on behalf of the State of Bihar states that he also entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3.

Accordingly, the petitioner would take steps for service on respondent nos.4, 5 and 8 within 10 days by all modes. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. In case steps for service on respondent nos.4, 5 and 8 are not taken within 10 days, the petitioner would pay the cost of Rs.10,000/- to the Supreme Court Bar Association Library Fund.

List after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)