

ITEM NO.20 Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 42300/2017,72751/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6307-6308/2017

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only Dy. No. 10542 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers.

IA No. 72751/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42300/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10542/2018 (XVI)

(Only Dy No. 10542 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 137481/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137482/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 137485/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137484/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

On the prayer of learned counsel, matters shall stand adjourned for four weeks. Within this period, it is expected that all the formalities shall be complied with by the petitioners.

List the matter after four weeks.

**(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**