



**Ms. Isha Singh, ADV**

**Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR**

**Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR**

**Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**SLP(C)...Diary No(s). 10542/2018**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list the matter after three weeks. In the meanwhile, Mr. Samir Ali Khan, learned counsel who has entered appearance in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 will file his memo of appearance/Power of Attorney.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would also file affidavit of proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.5. In case service has not been effected, steps for fresh service would be taken within 10 days.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take steps for rectifying defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of deceased respondent no.8. Steps in this regard would be taken within 10 days.

IA No.34808 of 2021: The present application, it appears is not maintainable. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for sometime to examine the said aspect.

**(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**