

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6307-6308/2017

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Only Dy. No. 10542 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers.

IA No. 72751/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42300/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10542/2018 (XVI)

(Only Dy No. 10542 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 34808/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 35780/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 79227/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 137481/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137482/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 137485/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137484/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Ms. Somyashree, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Ms. Somyashree, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 10542/2018

I.A. Diary No. 35780/2021

Perused the case status of Special Leave Petition Diary No. 3951/2017. Therefore, the defects of non mentioning the respective ages of the proposed legal representatives and non-production of the death certificate of the respondent No. 8 are waived.

Notice be issued on the application to the Legal representatives returnable after eight weeks.

I.A. Nos. 101407 and 101408/2021

Time of four weeks is granted to rectify the defects.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)