

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6307-6308/2017

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Diary No. 10542 of 2018 to be listed before Ld.
Registrar's Court

IA No. 72751/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42300/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10542/2018 (XVI)

IA No. 35780/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 101408/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101407/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Ritwik Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr Sumeet Singh, Adv.
Ms Isha Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Contd...

Item no.11

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos.2 to 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased proposed respondent no.8(i).

List again on 9.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar