

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6307-6308/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2012 in MJC No. 1348/2007 10-11-2015 in CR No. 458/2012 10-11-2015 in MJC No. 1348/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

AMARNATH PANDEY ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101414/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 72751/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 101417/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 42300/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

WITH

Diary No(s). 10542/2018 (XVI)

IA No. 34808/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 96508/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 79227/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 35780/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 137481/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137482/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 137485/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137484/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101408/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101407/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Saket Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Patwardhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, AOR

Mr. Amit A.Tiwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR  
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petitions are is dismissed.
3. All pending applications, including applications for substitution/impleadment shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)